

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2906/2024
CM No. 7135/2024**

Abdul Majid Wani and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.01.2025

1. The instant matter was heard in part on 11.12.2024 and was adjourned owing to the fact that the counsel for the petitioners wanted to augment his pleadings by filing certain documents and was consequently directed to be listed on 16.12.2024, on which date, the counsel for the petitioners again sought time in this regard. Today, the counsel for the petitioners has chosen not to appear before this Court.
2. Under these circumstances, the matter is released and is adjourned in the interest of justice.
3. List on **03.02.2025**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.01.2025
Sahil Padha